## Request for Nominations Advisory Council 2020

The Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas (Bank) Board of Directors appoints an Affordable Housing Advisory Council (Advisory Council) of 13 people, representing groups such as community-based-organizations, forprofit and nonprofit organizations, local governments, and housing authorities throughout the Bank's five-state District of Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, and Texas. Nominees must reside in the District and in the state they represent, should hold a leadership position within their organization, which, of itself, should have a demonstrated capacity to assist in the creation of affordable housing and/or community-based economic development, and should have a history of service to very low-, low- and moderate-income housing and community lending in the District. Employees of member institutions are not eligible to serve.

### **Overview:**

The Bank will have the following Advisory Council vacancies for terms commencing January 1, 2020:

- Arkansas One vacancy (Three-year term)
- Mississippi One vacancy (Three-year term)
- New Mexico One vacancy (Three-year term)
- Texas Two vacancies (Three-year term)

### **Responsibilities:**

The Advisory Council meets quarterly with representatives of the Bank's Board of Directors to provide advice and guidance on the best way to support the housing finance and community lending needs within the District, and on the use of Affordable Housing Program subsidies to help meet those needs. The Advisory Council submits an annual report to the Federal Housing Finance Agency, reviewing the performance of the Bank's community investment activities.

### Terms:

Advisory Council members are appointed to serve terms of up to three years, and may not serve more than three consecutive terms. The Bank pays the travel expenses incurred by Advisory Council members. In addition, there is a stipend associated with these positions of \$250 for each attended meeting.

### Nominations:

A nomination form has been provided with this announcement, and additional copies are located at *fhlb.com*. Nominations for 2020 will be accepted until October 15, 2019, and may be provided to:

Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas Attn: Community Investment Department 8500 Freeport Parkway South, Suite 100 Irving, Texas 75063-2547; or Fax: 214.441.8577; or via Email to ahp@fhlb.com

If you need additional information, please contact Greg Hettrick, Director, Community Investment, at 800.362.2944.

# **Advisory Council Nomination Form**

Nominee Information		
Organization:		
Address:		
Phone:	Fax:	Email:
o Primary mission/ro	le of organization:	
o Current title and re	sponsibilities:	
o If not full-time with	this organization, provide pla	ce/position of full-time employment:
o Please attach a res serve on the Advis		nominee outlining why he or she wishes to
Nominator Informatio	n:	
Name:		
Address:		
Phone:	Fax:	Email:
Why are you nominat	ing this individual?	

Please attach additional pages as necessary.